

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 6201
OFFERED BY MRS. LOWEY OF NEW YORK

Page 17, line 10, insert a space before “and”.

Page 17, line 15, insert “(as determined by the Secretary)” after “data”.

Page 17, lines 16–17, strike “as determined by the Secretary,”.

Strike section 2 of Division C.

Page 31, line 21, strike “telephone” and insert “dedicated phone lines”.

Page 37, line 1, strike “individual” and insert “employee”.

Page 38, line 8, strike “that a pub-” and all that follows through “community, and” on page 38, line 12.

Page 38, line 15, strike “health authority” and insert “public official”.

Page 39, line 7, strike “health authority” and insert “public official”.

Page 42, line 24, strike “health authority” and insert “public official”.

Page 44, line 1–2 strike “crisis” and insert “emergency”.

Page 49, line 15, strike “(including”.

Page 49, line 16, strike “and” and insert “or”.

Page 49, line 17, strike “)”.

Page 54, line 17, strike “ or”.

Page 54, line 20, strike “.” and insert “; or”

Page 54, after subparagraph (E) insert the following:

1 (F) any other individual occupying a posi-
2 tion in the civil service (as that term is defined
3 in section 2101(1) of title 5 U.S.C.).

Page 102, line 2, strike “diagnostic test” and insert “clinical diagnostic laboratory test”.

Page 107, line 17, strike “any medical visit” and all that follows through “COVID–19” on page 107, line 21, and insert “COVID–19 testing-related services for which payment may be made under the State plan”.

Page 111, lines 12–13, strike “section” and insert “subsection”.

Page 113, line 11, strike “Laboratory”.

Page 113, line 20, strike “the claims of laboratories” and all that follows through “individuals” on page 113, line 24, and insert “claims for reimbursement, as described in subsection (a)(3)(D) of such section 2812, for health services consisting of COVID–19 related items and services as described in paragraph (1) of section 101(a) (or the administration of such products) or visits described in paragraph (2) of such section furnished during any portion of the emergency period defined in paragraph (1)(B) of section 1135(g) of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 1320b-5(g)) beginning on or after the date of enactment of this Act”.

Page 113, line 24, strike “The amount that” and all that follows through “Social Security Act.” on page 114, line 2, and insert “The amounts paid shall be 100 percent of the payment amount otherwise recognized under such respective specified outpatient payment provision described in 1833(cc)(2) of the Social Security Act.”

Page 114, line 8, insert “, including an individual who is eligible for medical assistance only because of subparagraph (A)(ii)(XXIII) of Section 1905 of the Social Security Act” after “(42 U.S.C. 1320a–7b(f))”.

Page 117, line 8, strike “for diagnostic” and all that follows through “United States Code),” on page 117, line 9.

